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2019 VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date Day Site Opponent Time

August 23, 2019 Friday V Soap Scrimmage 7:00 p.m.

August 30, 2019 Friday V STUART 3:30 p.m.

September 6, 2019 Friday H at Hartington-Newcastle 7:00 p.m. 

September 13, 2019 Friday at Elkhorn Valley (Tilden) 7:00 p.m.

BYE WEEK

September 27, 2019 Friday V CREIGHTON 3:30 p.m.

October 4, 2019 Friday V BOYD COUNTY 7:00 p.m. 
**Homecoming**

October 11, 2019 Friday at Ainsworth 7:00 p.m.

October 18, 2019 Friday V NORTH CENTRAL 7:00 p.m. 

October 25, 2019 Friday at West Holt 7:00 p.m.

October 31, 2019 Thursday Football Playoffs - 1st Round

November 6, 2019 Wednesday Football Playoffs - 2nd Round

November 12, 2019 Tuesday Football Playoffs - Quarterfinals

November 18, 2019 Monday Football Playoffs - Semi-finals

November 25, 2019 Monday Football Playoffs - Finals


